
CAMBRIDGESHIRE COUNTY CRICKET CLUB 
 

FIXTURES 2025 
 

Sun 27 Apr  Lincolnshire  NCCA Trophy   Bracebridge Heath 11.00 

 

Mon 05 May Northumberland NCCA Trophy   Peterborough  11.00 

Sun 11 May Cumbria  NCCA Trophy   Kendal   11.00 

Sun 18 May Bedfordshire  NCCA Trophy   Sawston  11.00 

Sun 25 May Hertfordshire  2x NCCA T20   Exning   11.00 

 

Sun 01 Jun  Quarter Final  NCCA Trophy      11.00 

Sun 08 Jun  Suffolk  2x NCCA T20   Ipswich School 11.00 

Sun 22 Jun  Semi Final  NCCA Trophy      11.00 

Sun 29 Jun  Lincolnshire  2x NCCA T20   Exning   11.00 

 

Sun 06 Jul  Norfolk  2x NCCA T20   Sprowston  11.00 

Sun 13 Jul  Final   NCCA Trophy   Wormsley  11.00 

Mon 14 Jul  Final Reserve  NCCA Trophy   Wormsley  11.00 

Sun 20-22 Jul Lincolnshire  NCCA Champ   Away   11.00 

Sun 27-29 Jul Suffolk  NCCA Champ   Sawston  11.00 

 

Sun 03 Aug  Super 12 Day  3x NCCA T20      11.00 

Sun 10-12 Aug Buckinghamshire NCCA Champ   Chesham  11.00 

Sun 24 Aug  Finals Day  3x NCCA T20      10.00 

Mon 25 Aug  Finals Reserve Day 3x NCCA T20      10.00 

Sun 31 Aug-2 Sep Staffordshire  NCCA Champ   Peterborough  11.00 

 

Sun 7-10 Sep Final   NCCA Champ   West Bromwich 10.30 

 

xx xx Aug  Hertfordshire Stags East of England Dev Comp Away   11.00 

xx xx Aug  Norfolk Lions  East of England Dev Comp Home   11.00 

xx xx Aug  Suffolk 2
nd

 XI  East of England Dev Comp Away   11.00 

xx xx Aug  Bedfordshire 2
nd

 XI East of England Dev Comp Home   11.00 

xx xx Aug  Essex Dev XI  East of England Dev Comp Saffron Walden 11.00t 
 

 

 

 

 

We thank our two shirt 

sponsors for 2025 

 

 

 

www.CambsCCC.co.uk 


